The variable remuneration program in the form of shares includes the participant eligibility criteria with regard
to the duties and responsibilities which impact significantly to the performance of the Company and will be
conducted for the maximum period of 3 (three) years since the completion of share buyback.

C.

ESTIMATED DECREASE OF THE COMPANY’S REVENUE AS A RESULT OF SHARE BUYBACK AND THE IMPACT
OF THE COMPANY’S FINANCING FEE

  The Company believes that the implementation of the Company’s share buyback transaction will not render

any material adverse effect on the business activities of the Company given the Company has sufficient
working capital and cash flow to finance the transaction in accordance with the Company’s business activities.

D.

PROFORMA OF EARNINGS PER-SHARE OF THE COMPANY AFTER THE EXECUTION OF SHARE BUYBACK PLAN
WITHIN THE CONSIDERATION OF DECREASING REVENUE

  The Company’s recorded net profit per share is in the amount of Rp 259.45 (two hundred fifty-nine point forty-

five Rupiah), while proforma net income per share after the share buyback is Rp 259.45 (two hundred fifty-
nine point forty-five Rupiah).

Description

As of 31 December 2023 (in million Rupiah, unless provided otherwise)

Before Buyback Effect After Buyback

Amount of Asset 334,369,233 (500) 334,368,733

Net Profit of Main Equity Owner  6,474,195 - 6,474,195

Equity 49,192,544 (500) 49,192,044

Amount of Shares Circulated
(full amount)

25,131,606,843 - 25,131,606,843

Amount of Treasury Shares
(full amount)

107,167,682 202,000 107,369,682

Net profit per Share (Rupiah) 259.45 - 259.45

Return on Asset (ROA) 2.59% - 2.59%

Return on Equity (ROE) 15.02% - 15.02%

Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) 24.02% - 24.02%

From the table above, it could be seen that the share buyback has no significant impact to either ROA or ROE.

3

E.

LIMITATION OF SHARES PRICE OF THE SHARE BUYBACK

  The Company will conduct the share buyback in accordance with the OJK Regulation No. 29/2023 as follow:

1. In the event that the share buyback is conducted through the IDX, the offering price of share buyback shall
be less or equal with the transaction price which has previously occurred; and